The Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) has had an ongoing and 
positive partnership with the University of Illinois Extension (the “Extension”) since 2013 via successive 
intergovernmental agreements. Over the last five (5) years of the previous agreement, this partnership has 
resulted in the certification of one hundred forty-nine (149) Master Naturalists who have provided over 
eight thousand five hundred (8,500) volunteer hours to the Forest Preserves; provided an additional 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) hours of volunteer time leading nature walks, forest bathing activities and 
other nature-based programs; and the certification of over one hundred fifty (150) Conservation@Home 
gardens including forty-nine (49) school and community gardens. Under the new proposed

[...]

Township, Cook County, Illinois, consists of approximately 0.32 ± acres. The Property is near recent 
acquisitions in Riverside Lawn. 

Through negotiations, the Owner of Record (the “Seller”), has agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 
Preserves for the sum of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($125,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $135,000.00 in total). The purchase price is based 
upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the Forest Preserves’ 
satisfactory completion of its due diligence.